ORDINANCE BILL NO. 14 FOR 1930.

ORDINANCE NO. 414

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE levying an assessment against all the taxable property in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, for the year 1931.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, on the 21st day of October, 1930, the Common Council, acting with six freeholders, chosen from the several wards of the City as by law required, prepared an estimate or budget of all money necessary to be raised by taxation for the year 1931 for the purpose of conducting the business of the City of Lebanon for said year; and

WHEREAS, Monday, November 25, 1930, was set for the hearing of said budget and whereas notice of such hearing was duly given, as by law required, and said hearing was, on said date and at the time and place in said notice given, duly and regularly held; and

WHEREAS, a full and complete hearing was had upon said tentative budget and the Council being the levying board of the City of Lebanon, being now fully advised as to the amount necessary to be raised by taxation for all purposes of said City for the said year 1931, which said amounts are as follows:

	5785.00
Recorder's Office:	
Supplies	50.00
City Hall Rent	300.00
City Water	1200.00
City Lights	2600.00
City Library	300.00
State Ind. Acc't. Com.	300.00
Treasurer's Office, bond & supplies,	35.00
Legal Department, supplies & incidentals,	20.00
Police Department, supplies, etc.	40.00
Health Department, supplies & fees,	50.00
Repairing Light Columns	150.00
Fire Department	1335.00
Street Department & Public Works	3700.00

Public Welfare Dept., band & swimming pool, Contingent Fund Fixed Charges

500.00 2700.00 7850.00

TOTAL \$ 26915.00

Amount estimated to be raised by licenses, fines, etc.

910.00

Amount to be raised by taxation

26005.00

NOW, THEREFORE, there is hereby levied against all the taxable property within the corporate limits of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, a total tax, amounting to \$26005.00 for the year 1931.

Passed by the Council this 2nd day of December, 1930.
Approved by the Mayor this 2nd day of December, 1930.

MAYOR.

Attest:

Muman